208-382-5136

333 Kelly's Parkway, Cascade ID

info@cascaderec.org

# **PURSUANT TO IDAHO CODE SECTION 74-206(a)**

# Special Board Meeting – Board Meeting Workshop The Southern Valley County Recreation District January 3, 2024 @ 5:30 PM

#### Roll Call (Board)

Larry Morton (President)
Patty Giardina
McKenzie Campbell
Monica Gokey
Alisa Ockunzzi

### **Topics of Discussion**

**Board Meeting Workshop:** 

**Old Business** 

Lay out for 2024 Board Meetings

#### **Public Commentary**

## **Adjournment**